KCM-670-AH (230V/50Hz)

[ OUT CASE ASSY ]

i

2la S8

qumammm

Sz1Zz12(5]8| <

e

5(218(2(812 |7

ﬁNu_|_234567

AL S

Y
T T TN




KCM-670-AH (230V/50Hz)

[ FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY ]

NO

ITEMS

FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY

BUTTON FRAME

FRONT.TOP COVER

3L S/W MAIN(6P,15A,250VAC)

FRONT DISPLAY

BRACKET PCB

oOlvibhlw|(NTR|O

BUSHING * 6EA

6-1

SCREW(FH,M3,14, MFZN)

DISPLAY PCB ASSY

o |

SPONGE FRONT TOP

SPONGE SIDE TOP




KCM-670-AH (230V/50Hz) I

%
A NO ITEMS

[ FRONT LOWER COVER ASSY ] 1 |FRONT COVER DOWN ASSY

2 |WATER GUIDE

yd
’




KCM-670-AH (230V/50Hz)

[ CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY ]

=z
()

ITEMS

CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY

CONTROL BOX

ASSY PCB

SCREW(PH,M3*6)

BUSHING

MAGNET (3a)

BUSHING

CONTROL BOX COVER

| |IN|lojlu|B|lWIN|FR|O

HAND SCREW

GROMMET BUSHING

=
o

HARNESS COMP




KCM-670-AH (230V/50Hz)

NO ITEMS

[ WATER IN/OUT ASSY ]

WATER IN. OUT ASSY-PT

BRACKET ICE. MAKING WATER

STRAIGHT-ADAPTOR

SOCKET (3/8" PT) - Water In

SOCKET (3/4" PT) - Drain

SCREW(TH,M5*12, TAP TIGHT)

HOSE PUMP OUT

EXCEL PIPE

Ol |N|ojun | lTw NP

BAND SPRING 23

=
(@)

ELBOW HOSE




KCM-670-AH (230V/50Hz)

(N ——

e ——————
————E b

[ EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY ]

NO

ITEMS

ASSY EVAPORATOR-H

EVAP FRAME L

EVAP FRAME R

EVA FRAME DOWN

EVAP FRAME TOP ASSY

FL CLIP(PC)

LEFT PIPE CAP

DISTRIBUDER PIPE

[Noli ol I NN o) I UL TN QLSS RUCH NS R B i )

BUSHING

=
o

INNER DISTRIBUDER PIPE

=
e

RIGHT PIPE CAP

=
N

ASSY TOP SENSOR ICE

=
w

SENSOR MAGNET HOUSING

=
»

ASSY SENSOR MAGNET

=
Ul

ASSY WATER CURTAIN

=
(o))

WATER CURTAIN

=
~

MOLDING MAGNET

=
oo

HAND SCREW

=
o]

ASSY BUDER

N
o

HEX NUT(M4xL18)

N
=

NUT HEX(M4)

N
N

CAP SILICON

N
w

MAGNET SENSOR BRACKET

EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY-H




KCM-670-AH (230V/50Hz)

[WATER-THROUGH ASSY ]

I~ X9)

NO

ITEMS

WATER-THROUGH GUIDE

WATER-THRQUGH

GROMMET BUSHING

PLUG

SUPPORT VESSEL-R

VESSEL NUT

STRAINER VESSEL BOLT

BUSHING

(NolN ol BN B e I MO, ZaNs NOUN NN N

ASSY FRAME

[ -
o

PACKING NIPPLE

=
[E

WATER BLOCK

=
N

PUMP MOTOR ASS'Y

12-1

PUMP MOTOR

12-2

PUMP MOTOR BRACKET

13

FLOAT ASSY

14

BRACKET FLOAT

15

EQUAL STRAIGHT(1/4", P10408S)

16

WATER PUMP OUT HOSE

17

RIGHT PIPE CAP

18

PE TUBE(O.D 1/4")




KCM-670-AH (230V/50Hz)

[ REFRIGERATION PART ]

NO

ITEMS

1

EXPANSION VALVE

2

TEVINLET PIPE

250t

JOINT PIPE-EXP 3/8"

DISCHARGE PIPE

ASSY HIGH PRESSURE S/W

STRAINER

CHARGE NIPPLE ASSY

SOLENOID V/V BODY

SOLENOQID VALVE COIL

SOLENOID V/V PLUG

FOAM PE (EXPANSION)

HOT GAS PIPE

HEAT EXCHANGE PIPE

PRESSURE SWITCH

FILTER DRYER

ASSY CSR BOX

15-1

START-RELAY

15-2

START CAPACITOR

15-3

RUN-CAPACITOR

16

BRACKET CAPACITOR

17

CAPACITOR HOLDER




KCM-670-AH (230V/50Hz)

[ REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT ASSY ]

ITEMS

CONDENSER ASSY

ASSY FAN MOTOR

FAN-MOTOR

FAN GRILL

FAN(®300,4LIP)

COMP/FH45227

OLP (EMBEDDED)

BRACKET ELBHPS

ELB(Earth Leakage Breaker)

CABLE GLAND

| = Z
Hokooowmm.bwwn—-o

ASSY POWER CORD




NKOOLT

KCM-670-AH 230V/50HZ

LABEL NO. [ITEM NO. |ITEM DESC. SECTION

1 1410210 |TOP COVER(ABS) OUT CASE ASSY

2 1410403 |SIDEPANEL L OUT CASE ASSY

3 1410405 |SIDEPANELR OUT CASE ASSY

4 1415042 |BACK PANEL OUT CASE ASSY

5 1410634 |FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY OUT CASE ASSY

6 1410633 |FRONT COVER DOWN ASSY OUT CASE ASSY

7 1410622 |[ASSY EVA COVER OUT CASE ASSY

0 1410634 |FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY
1 1410656 |BUTTON FRAME FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY
2 1410209 |FRONTTOP COVER FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY
3 1410457 |3LS/W MAIN(6P,15A,250VAC) FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY
4 1410657 |FRONT DISPLAY FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY
5 1410084 |BRACKETPCB FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY
6 1410191 |[BUSHING * 6EA FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY
6-1 1410010 [SCREW(FH,M3,14, MFZN) FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY
7 1410589 |DISPLAY PCB ASSY FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY
8 1410161 |SPONGE FRONT TOP FRONT UPPER COVER ASSY
9 1410160 |SPONGESIDETOP FRONT UPPER COVERASSY
1 1410633 [FRONT COVER DOWN ASSY FRONT LOWER COVER ASSY
2 1410241 |WATER GUIDE FRONT LOWER COVER ASSY
0 1415079 |CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY CONTROL BOX TOTALASSY
1 1410100 |CONTROL BOX CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
2 1415074 |ASSYPCB CONTROL BOXTOTAL ASSY
3 1410772 [SCREW(PH,M3*6) CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
4 1410065 |[BUSHING CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
5 1415022 [MAGNET (3a) CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
6 1410064 |BUSHING CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
7 1410101 |CONTROL BOX COVER CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
8 1410009 |HAND SCREW CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
9 1410067 |GROMMET BUSHING CONTROL BOX TOTAL ASSY
10 1415060 |HARNESS COIVIP CONTROLBOX TOTAL ASSY
1 1415076 |WATERIN OUT ASSY-PT WATER IN/OUT ASSY

2 1410116 |BRACKET ICE MAKING WATER WATER IN/OUT ASSY

3 1410520 |STRAIGHT ADAPTOR WATER IN/OUT ASSY

4 1415003 |SOCKET(3/8" PT)<WaterIn WATER IN/OUT ASSY

5 1415002 |SOCKET (3/4" PT)-Drain WATER IN/OUT ASSY

6 1415117 |SEREW(TH,M5*12,TAP TIGHT) WATER IN/OUT ASSY

7 1410043 |HOSEPUMP OUT WATER IN/OUT ASSY

8 1410297 |EXCEL PIPE WATER IN/OUT ASSY

9 1410002 [BAND SPRING 23 WATER IN/OUT ASSY

10 1410044 |ELBOW HOSE WATER IN/OUT ASSY

0 1415074 [ASSY EVAPORATOR-H EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
1 1410538 |EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY-H EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
v 1410348 |EVAP FRAME L EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
3 1410349 |EVAP.FRAMER EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
4 1410347 |EVAFRAME DOWN EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
5 1410673 |EVAP FRAME TOP ASSY EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
6 1410026 |FLCLIP(PC) EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
7 1410275 <|LEFT PIPE CAP EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
8 1410298 |DISTRIBUDER PIPE EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
9 1410191 |BUSHING EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
10 1410299 |INNER DISTRIBUDER PIPE EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
11 1410276 |RIGHTPIPE CAP EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
12 1410624 | ASSY TOP SENSOR ICE EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
13 1410390 |[SENSOR MAGNET HOUSING EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
14 1410765 |ASSYSENSOR MAGNET EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
15 1410684 |ASSY WATER CURTAIN EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
16 1410725 |WATER CURTAIN EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY




17 1410293 |MOLDING MAGNET EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
18 1410009 |HAND SCREW EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
19 1410609 |ASSYBUDER EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
20 1410023 |HEX NUT(M4xL18) EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
21 1410776 |[NUTHEX(M4) EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
22 1410274 |CAP SILICON EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY
23 1410129 |MAGNET SENSOR BRACKET EVAPORATOR PLATING ASSY

1 1410075 |WATER-THROUGH GUIDE WATER-THROUGH ASSY

2 1410708 |WATER-THROUGH WATER-THROUGH ASSY

3 1410068 |GROMMET BUSHING WATER-THROUGH ASSY

4 1410146 |PLUG WATER-THROUGH ASSY

5 1410282 |SUPPORT VESSEL-R WATER-THROUGH ASSY

6 1410019 |VESSEL NUT WATER-THROUGH ASSY

7 1410014 |STRAINER VESSEL BOLT WATER-THROUGH ASSY

8 1410065 |BUSHING WATER-THROUGH ASSY

9 ASSY FRAME WATER-THROUGH ASSY

10 1410141 |PACKING NIPPLE WATER-THROUGH ASSY

11 1410253 |WATER BLOCK WATER-THROUGH ASSY

12 1410528 |[PUMP MOTOR ASS'Y WATER-THROUGH ASSY

12-1 1410449 |PUMP MOTOR WATER-THROUGH ASSY

12-2 1410401 |PUMP MOTOR BRACKET WATER-THROUGH ASSY

13 1410783 |FLOAT ASSY WATER-THROUGH ASSY

14 1410400 |BRACKETFLOAT WATER-THROUGH ASSY

15 1410519 |EQUAL STRAIGHT(1/4", P10408S) WATER-THROUGH ASSY

16 1415008 |WATER PUMP OUTHOSE WATER-THROUGH ASSY

17 1410278 |RIGHTPIPE CAP WATER-THROUGH ASSY

18 1410048 |PETUBE(O.D 1/4") WATER-THROUGH ASSY

1 1410364 |EXPANSION VALVE REFRIGERATION PART.

2 1410300 |TEV.INLETPIPE REFRIGERATION PART

2-1 1410337 |JOINTPIPE-EXP 3/8" REFRIGERATIONPART

3 1415024 |DISCHARGE PIPE REFRIGERATION PART

4 1410627 |ASSY HIGH PRESSURES/W. REFRIGERATION PART

5 1410718 |STRAINER REFRIGERATION PART

6 1410678 |CHARGE NIPPLE ASSY REFRIGERATION PART

7 1410373 |SOLENOID V/V BODY- REFRIGERATION PART

8 1410369 |SOLENOID VALVECOIL REFRIGERATION PART

9 1410374 |SOLENOID V/VPLUG REFRIGERATION PART

10 1410157 |FOAM PE (EXPANSION) REFRIGERATION PART

11 1415025 | HOTGAS PIPE REFRIGERATION PART

12 1415030 |HEATFEXCHANGEPIPE REFRIGERATION PART

13 1415050 |PRESSURESWITCH REFRIGERATION PART

14 1410476 |FILTER DRYER REFRIGERATION PART

15 1415082 [ASSY.CSR BOX REFRIGERATION PART

15-1 1415051 |START-RELAY REFRIGERATION PART

15-2 1415103 |START CAPACITOR REFRIGERATION PART

15-3 1415104 |RUN-CAPACITOR REFRIGERATION PART

16 1410073 |BRACKET CAPACITOR REFRIGERATION PART

17 1410543 .|CAPACITOR HOLDER REFRIGERATION PART

1 1410569 |CONDENSER ASSY REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT ASSY
2 1415114 |ASSY FAN MOTOR REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT ASSY
3 1415047 |FAN MOTOR REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT ASSY
4 1410186 |FAN GRILL REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT ASSY
S 1410187 |FAN(®300,4LIP) REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT ASSY
6 1415062 |COMP/FH45227 REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT ASSY
7 OLP (EMBEDDED) REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT ASSY
8 1415009 |BRACKETELBHPS REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT ASSY
9 1415056 |ELB(Earth Leakage Breaker) REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT ASSY
10 1410029 |CABLEGLAND REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT ASSY
11 1415109 |ASSYPOWER CORD REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT ASSY




